0.50/- (Rupees Fifty Paise only) per Equity Share of Rs.10/- each (5%), for the 
financial year ended March 31, 2025 which shall be paid within 30 days from the date of AGM, 
subject to the approval of the Shareholders. 

c) Increase in Authorized Share Capital of the Company from Rs.25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty five 
Crores Only) consisting of 2,50,00,000 (Two Crore Fifty Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees 
Ten) each to Rs.35,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty five Crores Only) consisting of 3,50,00,000 (Three 
Crore Fifty Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten) each, subject to the approval of the 
Shareholders. 

d) The 30th Annual General Meeting of the Company has been scheduled to be held on Monday, 
September 22, 2025 through Video Conferencing / Other Audio Visual Means (VC / OAVM).